
 

 

 

Gainesville Leopard Baseball 

2025 Varsity Schedule 

 
Date   Opponent    Site  Time 

Fri. Feb. 7th                      Peaster                                                           Gainesville          6:30pm 

Fri. Feb. 14th                    Peaster                                                           Peaster                6:30pm 

Feb. 17th                           Red Oak                                                         Frisco                  2pm  

                                                                                                                   RoughRiders Stadium                                                                                                                                                                                             

Feb. 21st    Vernon     Gainesville 6pm 

Feb. 27th - Mar. 1st  Sweetwater    Sweetwater TBA 

Tue. Mar. 4  Celina   *  Gainesville 6:00pm 

Mar. 6-8  Windthorst    Windthorst TBA 

Tue. Mar. 11  Van Alstyne  *  Van Alstyne 6:00pm 

Fri. Mar. 14  Paradise    Gainesville          7:30pm 

Tue. Mar. 18  Bonham  *  Gainesville 6:00pm 

Fri. Mar. 21  Sanger   *  Sanger               6:00pm 

Sat. Mar. 22  Ardmore OK    Gainesville  1:00pm 

Tues. Mar. 25  Celina                              *                       Celina                  6:00pm 

Fri. Mar. 28  Celina   *  Gainesville          6:00pm 

Tue. Apr. 1  Van Alstyne  *  Gainesville 6:00pm 

Fri. Apr. 4  Van Alstyne  *  Van Alstyne 6:00pm 

Tue. Apr. 8  Bye                  Bye  

Fri. Apr. 11  Bye                  Bye  

Sat. Apr. 12                       Ponder                                                           Gainesville           3:30pm 

Tue. Apr. 15  Bonham  *  Bonham 7:30pm 

Fri. Apr. 18  Bonham  ***  Gainesville 6:00pm 

Tues. Apr. 22  Sanger   *  Gainesville 6:00pm 

Fri. Apr. 25  Sanger   *  Sanger               6:00pm  

 

* District 

** Scrimmage 

*** Senior Night 



 

 

Principal: David Glancy 

Athletic Director: Neil Searcy 

Head Coach: Melvin Harper    

Assistant Coach: Logan Purcell 

Assistant Coach: Bruce Davis 

Manager: Julianna Rivera 

Student Trainer:  
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